Public Notice Environmental Board Town Hall<u>Meeting Invitation and Agenda</u>

<u>Colden Environmental Board, 7Feb23 Regular Meeting</u> Tuesday, February 7th 2023 at 7:00 PM - 7:45 PM (EST)

Colden Environmental Board 2/7/23 7PM Meeting Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call by Secretary
- 2. Chairman Craig Bouquin Introductory Comments
- 3. Approval of prior Environmental Board Minutes
- 4. Processing a Short Form SEQR/EAF: Telemetry Co-location Application at Existing SBA Special Use Permitted Tower, by applicant SBA/AT&T for 7414 State Road/Rte240. The antenna co-location application is accordance with Colden Code Chapter 96 {Telecommunications}, 96-3.A {Collocated/Existing Structure Antenna}, 96-5 {Telecommunication Facility Permit Standards}, Chapter 108, Article XX (Admin, Enforcement, Violations) 108-108 (Certificate of Zoning Compliance Required), Article XXI (Site Plan Review 108-113, Article IX (Agricultural Zoning District) 108-36.A(22)(a) {Telecommunication Facilities as Permitted Principal Use, via SUP, in Ag-zoning. The Environmental Board action is limited to processing of the applicant's Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1, execution of Part 2 (Impact Assessment), and an advisory recommended action for Part 3 (Determination of Significance); subsequently the Lead Agency (Town Board) will execute Part 3 for the Town of Colden.
- 5. Other business as may come before the Board.
- 6. Adjournment